TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release and Reassignment		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent		11/30/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bserv, Inc.		
Street Address:	3350 South Durango Drive, Suite 140		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89113		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2227240	BANKSERV		
Registration Number:	3186888	DEPOSIT NOW!		
Registration Number:	3180937	DEPOSITNOW!		
Registration Number:	2945780	SAMEDAYPAY YOUR SOURCE FOR LAST MINUTE PAYMENTS		
Registration Number:	3783856	BANKSERV		
Registration Number:	1953582	TURBOSWIFT		
Registration Number:	3016438	EXTRACT STAGING SERVER		
Registration Number:	3228703	NETCAPTURE		
Registration Number:	3567573	CHECK360		
Registration Number:	3022225	DECISION GATEWAY		
Registration Number:	3628793	NETCONNECT		
Registration Number:	2812484	NETDEPOSIT		
Registration Number:	2576673	NET DEPOSIT		
		TDADEMADIA		

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 004671 FRAME: 0849 900208594

Registration Number:	2812483	NETDEPOSIT
Registration Number:	3345313	NEW MARKETS. NEW RULES. NEW TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3059711	REMOTE FOR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3016437	REMOTE STAGING SERVER
Registration Number:	3708296	TOTALTRANSACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)656-1342 Phone: 212-318-6257

Email: david.adams@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kay Barbosa, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street
Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Adams	
Signature:	/david adams TR/	
Date:	12/02/2011	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Bserv Inc Trademark#page2.tif source=Bserv Inc Trademark#page3.tif source=Bserv Inc Trademark#page4.tif source=Bserv Inc Trademark#page5.tif source=Bserv Inc Trademark#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004671 FRAME: 0850

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of November 30, 2011, by BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, BSERV INC., a Nevada corporation ("Grantor"), with its principal place of business and mailing address at 8350 South Durango Drive, Suite 140, Las Vegas, Nevada 89113, and Agent are parties to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 24, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a Lien on and continuing security interest to Agent in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2011, at Reel 4611, Frame 0336; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its Lien on and continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral and assign any and all rights in the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its Lien on and continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark</u> Collateral"):
 - (i) all of its trademarks and trademark applications, including, without limitation, each trademark and trademark application listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark and trademark application; and
 - (iii) all income, royalties and proceeds of the foregoing at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Grantor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages; and

60930466_2

2. If and to the extent Agent retains any interest in the Copyright Collateral, Agent hereby assigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest, now owned or hereafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to the Trademark Collateral.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Katie Jones

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Goods/	App. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
		Services	App, Date	Reg. Date	
BANKSERV	US .	36	75288032	2227240	BSERV, INC.
			5/7/1997	3/2/1999	
DEPOSITNOW!	US ·	9	78806514	3186888	BSERV, INC.
			2/3/2006	12/19/2006	
DEPOSITNOW!	US	36	78806732	3180937	BSERV, INC.
			2/3/2006	12/5/2006	
SAMEDAYPAY	US	36	78151513	2945780	BSERV, INC.
YOUR SOURCE FOR			8/6/2002	5/3/2005	
LAST MINUTE					
PAYMENTS			·		
Same Day Pay					
		ļ			
BANKSERV	US	36, 42	77814520	3783856	BSERV, INC.
			8/27/2009	5/4/2010	
TURBOSWIFT	US	9	74438122	1953582	BSERV, INC.
		ļ	9/17/1993	1/30/1996	
EXTRACT STAGING	US	9	78425472	3016438	BSERV, INC.
SERVER			5/26/2004	11/15/2005	
NETCAPTURE	US	9	.78621073	3228703	BSERV, INC.
·	***************************************		5/2/2005	4/10/2007	
CHECK360	US	36	77506548	3567573	BSERV, INC.
			6/24/2008	1/27/2009	
DECISION	US	9	78425488	3022225	BSERV, INC.
GATEWAY			5/26/2004	11/29/2005	
NETCONNECT	US	9	78621043	3628793	BSERV, INC.
			5/2/2005	5/26/2009	
NETDEPOSIT	US	9	76476430	2812484	BSERV, INC.
			12/18/2002	2/10/2004	
NETDEPOSIT	US	9	76073494	2576673	BSERV, INC.
		<u> </u>	6/19/2000	6/4/2002	
NetDeposit Design	US	9	76476429	2812483	BSERV, INC.
NetDeposit			12/18/2002	2/10/2004	
NEW MARKETS.	US	9	78643176	3345313	BSERV, INC.
NEW RULES, NEW	US .	"	6/3/2005	11/27/2007	DODEN Y, MYC.
TECHNOLOGY.			0/3/2003	11/2//2007	
REMOTE FOR	US	 9	78425479	3059711	BSERV, INC.
BUSINESS	0.5	, ,	5/26/2004	2/14/2006	DODKY, 1140.
REMOTE STAGING	US	9	78425459	3016437	BSERV, INC.
SERVER	US	,	5/26/2004	11/15/2005	DODRY, INC.
TOTALTRANSACT	US	36	77712935	3708296	BSERV, INC.
IUIALIKANSAUI	05	30	4/13/2009	11/10/2009	DOERY, INC.
		<u> </u>	1 4/13/2009	1 1/10/2009	L

Trademark Release and Reassignment - Borrower

TRADEMARK REEL: 004671 FRAME: 0854

2. REGISTERED FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
BANKSERV	IR	1026874	1026874 11/3/2009	BSERV, INC.
TURBOSWIFT	Switzerland	10871/1993 10/5/1993	P-415770	BSERV, INC.
BANKSERV	Lebanese Republic	2/11/2010	125718	BSERV, INC.

3. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

•			
A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T		THE RESERVE THE COMME	EDan No.
The state of the s		ADD. NO.	
	Invigation	production and the second seco	Owner
	O DI LOGIO IL	Ann Date	Rec Date
	CONTRACTOR SERVICES	Thir Parc	NCE-12 decimal control of
		1014000	POWNAL DIO
BANKSERV	i India i	1914577	BSERV, INC.
DATAKOLIK	1		1 2021. 1, 2.10.
	1	1/28/2010]
		1/20/2010	

Trademark Release and Reassignment - Borrower

TRADEMARK REEL: 004671 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 12/02/2011